

Tabulation of Bids

PROJECT NO HW22024
TRAFFIC LIGHT INSTALLATION AT THE INTERSECTION OF COUNTY RD 65 AND COUNTY RD 12 SOUTH

ITEM	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	James Bros Excavating, Inc.		Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
201A-002	Lump Sum	Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$8,000) (Approximately 1.12 Acres)	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 31,189.46	\$ 31,189.46
206C-010	Square Yard	Removing Concrete Driveway	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.09	\$ 5,218.00
206D-000	Linear Foot	Removing Pipe	235	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 3,680.10
206D-001	Linear Foot	Removing Guardrail	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 534.00
206E-000	Each	Removing Headwalls	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 391.48	\$ 1,957.40
209A-000	Each	Mailbox Reset, Single	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 174.43	\$ 697.72
210A-000	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation	1600	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 46.11	\$ 73,776.00
210A-001	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting)	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 58.87	\$ 5,887.00
210D-012	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4(0) Or A-4(0))	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.53	\$ 5,253.00
210D-022	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))	460	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 52.53	\$ 24,163.80
210D-025	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation (Improved Roadbed)	860	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 37,091.80
230A-000	RDBD STA	Roadbed Processing	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,251.34	\$ 17,518.76
301A-012	Square Yard	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	2835	\$ 33.00	\$ 93,555.00	\$ 43.52	\$ 123,379.20
401A-000	Square Yard	Bituminous Treatment A	1495	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 2,347.15
405A-000	Gallon	Tack Coat	705	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,278.25
408A-052	Square Yard	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	345	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 33.36	\$ 11,509.20
424A-360	Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	710	\$ 194.00	\$ 137,740.00	\$ 179.93	\$ 127,750.30
424A-363	Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	50	\$ 186.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 205.36	\$ 10,268.00
424B-651	Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	305	\$ 178.00	\$ 54,290.00	\$ 224.47	\$ 68,463.35
428A-001	Mile	Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface	1	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,036.25	\$ 3,036.25
535B-011	Linear Foot	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	95	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 11,518.75
600A-000	Lump Sum	Mobilization	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 102,396.94	\$ 102,396.94
602A-000	Each	Right Of Way Markers	9	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 527.76	\$ 4,749.84
610D-003	Square Yard	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.78	\$ 1,066.80
618B-003	Square Yard	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick (Includes Wire Mesh)	230	\$ 127.00	\$ 29,210.00	\$ 125.09	\$ 28,770.70
619B-116	Each	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 2	6	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 2,406.04	\$ 14,436.24
630A-001	Linear Foot	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	75	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 46.75	\$ 3,506.25
630C-080	Each	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 4,452.00
650B-000	Cubic Yard	Topsoil From Stockpiles	230	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 10,833.00
654A-001	Square Yard	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	2550	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 14,203.50
656A-010	Acre	Mulching	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 2,003.40
659C-004	Square Yard	Erosion Control Product, Type C2	790	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 2,638.80
665F-000	Each	Hay Bales	50	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 556.50
665G-000	Each	Sand Bags	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 445.00
665J-002	Linear Foot	Silt Fence	1405	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 6,406.80
665O-001	Linear Foot	Silt Fence Removal	1405	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,512.50	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,346.35
665Q-002	Linear Foot	Wattle	70	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 10.57	\$ 739.90
680A-001	Lump Sum	Geometric Controls	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,712.97	\$ 10,712.97
701B-207	Linear Foot	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	490	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 818.30
701G-253	Linear Foot	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3540	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 7,894.20
701G-265	Linear Foot	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4020	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 8,964.60
701H-001	Linear Foot	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1100	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 2,453.00
703A-002	Square Foot	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	687	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 5,351.73
703B-002	Square Foot	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	112	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 872.48
705A-030	Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	28	\$ 9.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 218.12
705A-032	Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	221	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 1,721.59
705A-037	Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	17	\$ 9.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 132.43
705A-038	Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E	111	\$ 9.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 864.69

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
710A-170	Square Foot	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type IV Background)	36	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 26.71	\$ 961.56
710B-021	Linear Foot	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	56	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 1,184.40
710C-000	Lump Sum	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 556.50	\$ 556.50
730A-000	Lump Sum	Removal Of Traffic Control Unit (CR-65 AT CR12S)	1	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 2,782.50
730C-000	Lump Sum	Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (CR-65 AT CR-12S)	1	\$ 48,820.00	\$ 48,820.00	\$ 43,462.65	\$ 43,462.65
730C-030	Lump Sum	Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Temporary) (CR-65 AT CR-12S)	1	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 34,100.09	\$ 34,100.09
730E-000	Each	Metal Traffic Signal Pole Foundation	3	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 83,475.00
730F-000	Each	Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 55' Mast Arm	1	\$ 53,980.00	\$ 53,980.00	\$ 48,061.57	\$ 48,061.57
730F-001	Each	Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 65' Mast Arm	1	\$ 54,295.00	\$ 54,295.00	\$ 48,343.16	\$ 48,343.16
730F-002	Each	Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 55' and 65' Mast Arm	1	\$ 75,190.00	\$ 75,190.00	\$ 66,949.18	\$ 66,949.18
730H-001	Linear Foot	Loop Wire	2600	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 11.31	\$ 29,406.00
730I-001	Linear Foot	Loop Detector Lead-In-Cable	3500	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 7,910.00
730J-010	Each	Vehicle Loop Detector	10	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 333.90	\$ 3,339.00
730K-000	Each	Traffic Signal Junction Box	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 26,712.00
730L-002	Linear Foot	1", Metallic, Conduit	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 27.83	\$ 1,113.20
730L-003	Linear Foot	1", Non-Metallic, Conduit	710	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 23.57	\$ 16,734.70
730L-005	Linear Foot	2", Non-Metallic, Conduit	120	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 2,994.00
730N-000	Each	Luminaire Extension Assembly,	3	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 8,532.00	\$ 2,532.08	\$ 7,596.24
730P-022	Each	Vehicular Signal Head, 12 Inch, 3 Section, Type LED	8	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 15,256.00	\$ 1,697.33	\$ 13,578.64
730P-023	Each	Vehicular Signal Head, 12 Inch, 4 Section, Type LED	2	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 1,897.67	\$ 3,795.34
730R-040	Each	Controller Assembly, Type NEMA, 8 Channels	1	\$ 37,547.00	\$ 37,547.00	\$ 33,431.18	\$ 33,431.18
730T-010	Each	Electrical Power Service Assembly With Wood Pole	1	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 4,396.35	\$ 4,396.35
730U-015	Lump Sum	Video Detection System (CR-65 AT CR-12S)	1	\$ 12,773.00	\$ 12,773.00	\$ 11,372.63	\$ 11,372.63
730Y-040	Lump Sum	Removal Of Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Flashing Beacon	1	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 2,782.50
740B-000	Square Foot	Construction Signs	362	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,221.80
740D-000	Each	Channelizing Drums	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 42.29	\$ 4,651.90
740E-000	Each	Cones (36 Inches High)	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 979.55
740M-001	Each	Ballast For Cone	55	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55
742A-003	Each	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 3	4	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 11,130.00
756A-020	Linear Foot	2" Electrical Conduit, 1 Line, Type 5 Installation	220	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 6,366.80
756A-030	Linear Foot	4" Electrical Conduit, 2 Lines, Type 5 Installation	170	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 77.91	\$ 13,244.70
TOTAL				\$	1,231,007.00	\$	1,342,707.11

Bid Bond Included	YES	YES
Contract Returned	YES	YES
Addendum (s) (2)	YES	YES

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, FRANK LUNDY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.

 11-15-2024
 FRANK LUNDY, P.E. Date